



UPC Code: 078477168431 Country Of Origin: Mexico

# 47612-42B

42" Structured Media Enclosure Extender Bracket

The Extender Brackets provide an additional 2" of depth and enhanced ventilation for the Series 280 and 420 Structured Media Enclosures. The Extender Brackets attach between the enclosure and the cover to form a frame which has four 2" deep sheet metal rails with louvers on each side. The increase in depth allows for better cable management and for larger modules within the Structured Media Enclosure.

#### **Technical Information**

Dimensional Data

Depth: 2 Inch Height: 43.25 Inch Width: 16.10 Inch Material Specifications

Color : White

Enclosure Material: Steel
Gauge of Steel: 18 Gauge
Paint Finish: Powder-Coated

Product Features
Color: White

Depth: 2 Inch

Gauge of Steel: 18 Gauge

Height: 43.25 Inch

**Item**: 2 Inch Extender Brackets **Paint Finish**: Powder-Coated

Series : Series 420
Warranty : 2-Year Limited
Width : 16.10 Inch

#### **Features and Benefits**

- Made of sturdy white powder-coated 18-gauge sheet metal.
- Louvers in the Extender Brackets enhance ventilation for added protection against heat build-up from installed modules.
- Greater depth allows for better cable management and for larger modules, such as audio amplifiers, to be mounted within the Structured Media Enclosure.

# SPECIFICATION SUBMITTAL

JOB NAME:	CATALOG NUMBERS:
JOB NUMBER:	

## Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.

201 North Service Road, Melville, NY 11747
Telephone: +1.800-323-8020 - FAY: +1.800-833-9538 - Tech Line (8:3

 $\label{eq:thm:prop:substitute} \textbf{Telephone: +1-800-323-8920} \cdot \textbf{FAX: +1-800-832-9538} \cdot \textbf{Tech Line (8:30AM-7:30PM E.S.T. Monday-Friday): +1-800-824-3005}$ 

### Leviton Manufacturing of Canada, Ltd.

165 Hymus Boulevard, Pointe Claire, Quebec H9R 1E9 · Telephone: +1-800-469-7890 · FAX: +1-800-824-3005 · www.leviton.com/canada

#### Leviton S. de R.L. de C.V.

Lago Tana 43, Mexico DF, Mexico CP 11290 · Tel.: (+52)55-5082-1040 · FAX: (+52)5386-1797 · www.leviton.com.mx

## Visit our Website at: www.leviton.com

© 2021 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All Rights Reserved. Subject to change without notice.

# Leviton has a global presence.

If you would like to know where your local Leviton office is located please go to: www.leviton.com/international/contacts/

